Your Specialist For Current Sensor
1
P01 Series Pressure Sensor
The P01 series pressure transducer combines the latest Application Specif ic Integrated Cir-cuit (ASIC)
technology with proven piezoresistive sensors. The measuring bridge is printed directly on one side of the
diaphragm by means of Thick-Film technology. The rear part of the diaphragm can be exposed directly to
the medium to be measured . The 303SS housing surrounds a pressure transducer designed for general use
wherever a rugged, reliable pressure transducer is required.

2
Stresses above these ratings may cause permanent damage. Exposure to absolute maximum ratings for
extended periods may degrade reliability.
Symbol Parameter Min. Max. Unit
PN Operating pressure range (Gauge) 0 50 bar
PM Prove pressure 3 times PN
PB Burst pressure 5 times PN
TA Ambient operating temperature  -25 +85 °C
TM Working media temperature -30 +105 °C
Absolute maximum ratings
 Specifications
Symbol Parameter Test condition Min. Type Max. Unit
PN
Operating pressure range
（Gauge）
P01-010B 10
bar
P01-016B 16
P01-020B 20
P01-030B 30
P01-042B 42
P01-050B 50
εL Linearity, hysteresis and repeatability  0.5 1 %
X Total error band  @PN, TA = -25 - 85°C 2 %
TR Response time 5 10 mS
Symbol Parameter Value Unit Comment